

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.MP No.2436/2007 In & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl).../

2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2007 in CRLA No. 556/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATUEA AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

UBAID AHMAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD. LAIK AHMAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 07/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.A.K.Srivastava, Sr.Adv.

Mr.A.P.Sahay, Adv.

Mr.Anshuman Ashok, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Anoop G.Chaudhary, Sr.Adv.

Mr.S.A.Saud, Adv.

Mr.S.A.Kashif, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

The High Court, by the impugned order, refused to grant bail to two appellants before it, namely, Mohd.Mufeed and Mohd. Israr and granted bail to Mohd.Laik Ahmad Siddique, Mohd. Tufail and Mohd.Rafique alias Guddu (respondent Nos.1 to 3). In our opinion, there is no need to issue notice to Md.Laik Ahmad Siddique (respondent No.1) herein. However, notice be issued to Mohd.Tufail (respondent No.2) and Mohd.Rafique alias Guddu (respondent No.3).

Mr.Shakil Ahmed Syed, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master