

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1521/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2007 in CRLA No. 556/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

UBAID AHMAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD. LAIK AHMAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail and office report )

Date: 18/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Ashok, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. June Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Though it was seriously objected to by the learned counsel for the petitioner but  
in view of the facts and circumstances we give last adjournment.

List for further hearing immediately after summer vacations.

Sukhwinder

[ Vinod Kulvi ]

Court Master