

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1521/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2007 in CRLA No. 556/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

UBAID AHMAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD. LAIK AHMAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 3939 of 2007

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail and office report)

Date: 31/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Sri. A.K. Srivastava, Sr. Adv.

Sri. A.P. Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Not taken up.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master